
Admission

Enrolment is open throughout the year and subject to the availability of places. Entry into Wadi Sofia Schools is based on:
• A placement test in English, Mathematics and Science or
• Results in school and/or public examination plus record of conduct
• Approval by the School Principal and
• Any other requirement manner the school deems fit

Academic Calendar

Two semesters in a year: January - May and June - November

Schooling Hours

Primary:  8.00am - 2.30pm (except Thursday 8.00am - 2.00pm)
Lower Secondary: 8.00am - 2.30pm
Upper Secondary: 8.00am - 3.00pm
Fees 2020

Bank Transfer:
CIMB Bank Berhad

Account No:
86-0185726-4

Account Name:
Wadi Sofia Noble Enterprises Sdn Bhd

We Accept:

Note:
• Cost of books, uniform and events/sports are not included in the fees above.
• Examinations Fees will be billed accordingly upon registration of candidates.
• Every Hostel student is required to deposit RM1,500 with the school for general expenses e.g. pocket money, medical expenses, etc.
This amount needs to be replenished from time to time to ensure it remains adequate to meet any contingencies.
• Wadi Sofia Noble Enterprises Sdn Bhd reserves the right to revise the fees structure without any notice as it deems fit.

International

National

Extra

YEAR
7-9

YEAR
10-11

FORM
4 - 5

FORM
1 - 3

Transition
Class

YEAR
1 - 6

1,500.00

Examinations

500.00

1,500.00

1,500.002,500.00

2,500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

1,500.001,500.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

N/A

N/A

2,000.00

600.00 300.00

600.00

600.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

1,200.00 600.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

3,200.00

5,600.00

5,600.00

6,200.00

5,600.00

3,600.00

5,250.00

5,250.00

5,250.00

5,250.00

5,250.00

5,250.00

Primary
Checkpoint

Lower Secondary
Checkpoint

IGCSE

PT3

SPM

N/A


