

#### **Admission**

Enrolment is open throughout the year and subject to the availability of places. Entry into Wadi Sofia Schools is based on:

- A placement test in English, Mathematics and Science or
- Results in school and/or public examination plus record of conduct
- Approval by the School Principal and
- Any other requirement manner the school deems fit

# Academic Calendar

Two semesters in a year: January - May and June - November

## **Schooling Hours**

8.00am - 2.30pm (except Thursday 8.00am - 2.00pm) Primary:

Lower Secondary: 8.00am - 2.30pm Upper Secondary: 8.00am - 3.00pm

Fees 2020

Stream	Level	Examinations	ONE TIME FEE (RM)			YEARLY FEE (RM)			SEMESTER FEE (RM) (2 semesters a year)	
			<b>Deposit</b> (Refundable)	Registration	International Student Charge	Administration	Equipment Fee	Assesment/ Printed Material	Tuition	Hostel Optional (12 years & above)
International	YEAR 1 - 6	Primary Checkpoint	1,500.00	500.00	2,000.00	600.00	300.00	200.00	3,200.00	5,250.00
	YEAR 7-9	Lower Secondary Checkpoint	2,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	600.00	200.00	5,600.00	5,250.00
	YEAR 10-11	IGCSE	2,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	200.00	6,200.00	5,250.00
National	FORM 1 - 3	PT3	2,000.00	1,000.00	N/A	1,200.00	600.00	200.00	5,600.00	5,250.00
	FORM 4 - 5	SPM	2,000.00	1,000.00	N/A	1,200.00	1,200.00	200.00	5,600.00	5,250.00
Extra	Transition Class	N/A	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	600.00	200.00	3,600.00	5,250.00

- Cost of books, uniform and events/sports are not included in the fees above.
- Examinations Fees will be billed accordingly upon registration of candidates.
- Every Hostel student is required to deposit RM1,500 with the school for general expenses e.g. pocket money, medical expenses, etc.

This amount needs to be replenished from time to time to ensure it remains adequate to meet any contingencies.

· Wadi Sofia Noble Enterprises Sdn Bhd reserves the right to revise the fees structure without any notice as it deems fit.

## **Discount** New Enrolments

SIBLINGS DISCOUNT	DEPOSIT	REGISTRATION FEE	TUITION FEE
2nd Child	25%	20%	15%
3rd Child	35%	30%	25%
4th Child Onwards	50%	40%	50%

**Bank Transfer:** 

**Account No:** 86-0185726-4

**Account Name:** Wadi Sofia Noble Enterprises Sdn Bhd



We Accept:





CIMB Bank Berhad